

ITEM NO.31

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

**IA 107263/2021, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
 No(s). 2045-2049/2019**

OSMANBHAI TARMAMAD SIDA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(only SLP (c) Diary no. 12526 of 2020 to be listed before the Ld.
 Registrar Court for service compliance**

IA No. 107263/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 12526/2020 (III)

**(IA No.55005/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.55003/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

Date : 12-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.**
 Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
 Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.
 Ms. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.
Ms. Rumii Chanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite service of notice on respondent No. 3, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 2, to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, for furnishing fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.4 to 26 , who are unserved.

List again on 24.8.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

MG